

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number _278 __- 2012

To amend By-law 84-2008, as amended, to repeal the appointment of Maurice Lewis as Interim City Manager and appoint John Corbett as the Chief Administrative Officer (also known as the City Manager)

WHEREAS By-law 84-2008 was passed on April 9, 2008, to consolidate the appointment of certain municipal officials into one by-law, including the City Manager, and repeal previous appointment by-laws; and

WHEREAS By-law 275-2012 was passed on September 26, 2012 to appoint Maurice Lewis as the Interim City Manager, effective October 1, 2012, until such time as Council appoints a City Manager; and

WHEREAS at a Special Meeting of Council, held on October 3, 2012, Council passed Resolution <u>C 270-2012</u> to appoint John Corbett as the Chief Administrative Officer (also known as the City Manager);

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That By-law 84-2008 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. That Section 1 is deleted and replaced with the following:
 - 1. That John Corbett be and is appointed Chief Administrative Officer (also known as the City Manager).

2. That this By-law shall come into effect as of October 4, 2012

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3rd day of October, 2012.

Approved as to form. 10/2/12 CG
Approved as to content. <u>10 / 02 / 12</u>

Susan Fennell. ANT GIBSON, ACTING MAN

Peter Fay, City Clerk